
Rutgers-Camden (6-5) -vs- Mass.-Dartmouth (6-10)
3/18/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain O' Lakes #4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anthony Angelo (1-0)
Loss: Dillon Harding (1-1)
HBP: Anthony Angelo, Dillon Harding, Aidan O'Donnell, Ryan Jackson, Jackson Huntington
PB: None
 
Start: 2:35 PM   Time: 2:31   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Rutgers-Camden 2 3 3 0 4 3 0 0 15 11 0
Mass.-Dartmouth 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1

Rutgers-Camden 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Watson cf 3 4 2 0 1 0 3
    Mateo Santiago cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Smith ss 3 1 1 3 2 0 0
    Richie Rosati ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Austin Dubler 2b 3 4 1 1 1 1 0
    Cameron Stephenson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Slusarski rf 4 2 2 5 0 0 2
    Christian Meitzler rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin McCaffrey lf 4 1 3 3 1 0 1
    Chris Stinson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Joseph dh 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
    Nick Traynor dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Gural 3b 2 0 1 2 1 0 2
    Matt Marino 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Michael McGinley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Justin Figueroa 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Evan Carbone c 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
    Julian Gonzalez c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Linden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 15 11 14 9 5 11

2B: Chris Smith (1); Gavin McCaffrey (1); Will Gural (1)
HR: Jake Slusarski (1)
SH: Will Gural (1)
SF: Jake Slusarski (1)
SB: Austin Dubler (3); Jake Slusarski (1); Evan Carbone (1)
CS: Gavin McCaffrey (1)
HBP: Jacob Watson (1); Mateo Santiago (1); Austin Dubler (1); Evan
Carbone (3)

Mass.-Dartmouth 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayden Cruz ss 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Noah Bongiorno 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brett Baker cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Brock Gibbons cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer Aubin 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mike Maselli 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luc Nivaud c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Liam Blesi dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Chance Checca dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Reyes 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jarod Melendez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Bartalini 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Tommy Caporaso ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Conner McNamara lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Austin Pagliettini lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Bradford rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mike Huntington rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dillon Harding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Huntington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 1 9 6

3B: Mike Huntington (1)
SF: Jayden Cruz (1)
HBP: Luc Nivaud (1)
E: Tommy Caporaso (1)
DP: 1

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony Angelo (W, 1-0) 5.0 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 20 23 7 3 78
Dylan Oliver 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Luke Linden 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 19
Totals 6 2 2 1 9 0 0 1 0 26 29 8 4 107

Mass.-Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dillon Harding (L, 1-1) 2.0 4 5 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 10 14 2 4 52
Aidan O'Donnell 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 2 0 2 0 3 8 1 1 36
Ryan Jackson 1.1 4 4 3 2 2 2 0 2 0 8 12 0 1 56
Jackson Huntington 2.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 13 4 2 45
Totals 11 15 14 9 5 6 0 6 0 30 47 7 8 189



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 1st RUT MAS
Jacob Watson singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Chris Smith out at first 1b to p (3-1 KBBB); Jacob Watson advanced to second. 0 0
Austin Dubler struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BBKFS); Jacob Watson advanced to
third. 0 0
Austin Dubler stole second. 0 0
Jake Slusarski flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Austin Dubler advanced to third; Jacob Watson
scored. 1 0
Gavin McCaffrey doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FBK); Austin Dubler scored. 2 0
Ryan Joseph walked (3-2 BSSBBB); Gavin McCaffrey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Will Gural lined out to p (3-1 BFBB). 2 0

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 1st RUT MAS
Jayden Cruz struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 2 0
Brett Baker flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 0
Spencer Aubin singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 2 0
Luc Nivaud walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Spencer Aubin advanced to second. 2 0
Liam Blesi struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 2 0

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 2nd RUT MAS
Michael McGinley grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 0
Evan Carbone hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 0
Jacob Watson singled up the middle (0-1 K); Evan Carbone advanced to second. 2 0
Chris Smith walked (3-0 BBBB); Jacob Watson advanced to second; Evan Carbone advanced to third. 2 0
Austin Dubler reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Chris Smith out at second 2b unassisted; Jacob
Watson advanced to third; Evan Carbone scored. 3 0
Austin Dubler stole second. 3 0
Jake Slusarski singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Austin Dubler scored; Jacob Watson scored. 5 0
Jake Slusarski stole second. 5 0
Gavin McCaffrey grounded out to ss (3-2 FFBBFB). 5 0

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 2nd RUT MAS
Carlos Reyes popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0
Nick Bartalini singled to right field (2-2 KSBBF). 5 0
Conner McNamara singled to left field (1-2 SKB); Nick Bartalini advanced to second. 5 0
Sam Bradford struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBFS). 5 0
Jayden Cruz singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Conner McNamara advanced to second; Nick Bartalini scored. 5 1
Brett Baker grounded out to p (0-0). 5 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 3rd RUT MAS
Aidan O'Donnell to p for Dillon Harding. 5 1
Ryan Joseph walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 5 1
Will Gural grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1 S); Ryan Joseph advanced to second. 5 1
Michael McGinley struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 1
Ryan Joseph advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Evan Carbone hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 5 1
Evan Carbone stole second. 5 1
Jacob Watson hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 5 1
Chris Smith doubled to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); Jacob Watson scored; Evan Carbone scored; Ryan
Joseph scored. 8 1
Chris Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
Austin Dubler walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 1
Austin Dubler stole second. 8 1
Jake Slusarski flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 8 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 3rd RUT MAS
Spencer Aubin flied out to lf (0-0). 8 1
Luc Nivaud hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 1
Liam Blesi singled to left field (0-1 K); Luc Nivaud advanced to second. 8 1
Carlos Reyes struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 1
Nick Bartalini flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 4th RUT MAS
Mike Huntington to rf for Sam Bradford. 8 1
Mike Maselli to 1b for Spencer Aubin. 8 1
Brock Gibbons to cf for Brett Baker. 8 1
Ryan Jackson to p for Aidan O'Donnell. 8 1
Gavin McCaffrey singled to second base (0-2 FKF). 8 1
Ryan Joseph singled to center field (0-0); Gavin McCaffrey advanced to second. 8 1
Ryan Joseph advanced to second; Gavin McCaffrey out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 1
Will Gural walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 8 1
Will Gural advanced to second; Ryan Joseph advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
Michael McGinley struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 8 1
Evan Carbone hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKBH). 8 1
Jacob Watson grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 8 1

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 4th RUT MAS
Conner McNamara struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 1
Mike Huntington tripled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 8 1
Jayden Cruz flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Mike Huntington scored. 8 2
Brock Gibbons flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 8 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 5th RUT MAS
Tommy Caporaso to 3b for Nick Bartalini. 8 2
Chris Smith walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 8 2
Austin Dubler hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Chris Smith advanced to second. 8 2
Jake Slusarski reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 SKFF); Austin Dubler advanced to second; Chris
Smith advanced to third. 8 2
Gavin McCaffrey singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Jake Slusarski advanced to second; Austin
Dubler scored; Chris Smith scored. 10 2
Gavin McCaffrey advanced to second; Jake Slusarski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 2
Ryan Joseph struck out looking (2-2 SBBFFFK). 10 2
Will Gural doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Gavin McCaffrey scored; Jake Slusarski scored, unearned. 12 2
Jackson Huntington to p for Ryan Jackson. 12 2
Justin Figueroa pinch hit for Michael McGinley. 12 2
Justin Figueroa flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 12 2
Evan Carbone out at first 1b to p (3-2 BSBBK). 12 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 5th RUT MAS
Justin Figueroa to 1b. 12 2
Mike Maselli grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 12 2
Luc Nivaud grounded out to ss (1-2 SBK). 12 2
Chance Checca pinch hit for Liam Blesi. 12 2
Chance Checca popped up to ss (2-2 BKBS). 12 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 6th RUT MAS
Austin Pagliettini to lf for Conner McNamara. 12 2
Noah Bongiorno to 3b for Jayden Cruz. 12 2
Jarod Melendez to 2b for Carlos Reyes. 12 2
Tommy Caporaso to ss. 12 2



Chance Checca to dh. 12 2
Jacob Watson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 2
Chris Smith flied out to rf (0-0). 12 2
Austin Dubler singled to left field (1-0 B); Jacob Watson advanced to second. 12 2
Jake Slusarski homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Austin Dubler scored; Jacob Watson scored. 15 2
Gavin McCaffrey walked (3-1 KBBBB). 15 2
Nick Traynor pinch hit for Ryan Joseph. 15 2
Nick Traynor flied out to rf (0-1 K). 15 2
Matt Marino pinch hit for Will Gural. 15 2
Matt Marino struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 15 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 6th RUT MAS
Nick Traynor to dh. 15 2
Matt Marino to 3b. 15 2
Dylan Oliver to p for Anthony Angelo. 15 2
Christian Meitzler to rf for Jake Slusarski. 15 2
Chris Stinson to lf for Gavin McCaffrey. 15 2
Jarod Melendez flied out to lf (1-0 B). 15 2
Tommy Caporaso struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 15 2
Austin Pagliettini struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 15 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 7th RUT MAS
Justin Figueroa walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 15 2
Julian Gonzalez pinch hit for Evan Carbone. 15 2
Julian Gonzalez grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Justin Figueroa out on the play. 15 2
Mateo Santiago pinch hit for Jacob Watson. 15 2
Mateo Santiago hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 15 2
Richie Rosati pinch hit for Chris Smith. 15 2
Richie Rosati flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 15 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 7th RUT MAS
Mateo Santiago to cf. 15 2
Richie Rosati to ss. 15 2
Cameron Stephenson to 2b for Austin Dubler. 15 2
Julian Gonzalez to c. 15 2
Luke Linden to p for Dylan Oliver. 15 2
Mike Huntington struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 15 2
Noah Bongiorno struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 15 2
Brock Gibbons grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBSBFF). 15 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 8th RUT MAS

Mass.-Dartmouth - Bottom of 8th RUT MAS


